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Response {lLaura) 9/4/2002 11336
Dear Mr. shaffner, )

we apologize for the delay in response. This
Millner. The cleaning of the firearm that is
Modiftication pragram includes cleaning of the
It does not include a complete cleaning of t
parts involved with the program. we apologi
regarding this. we appreciate you taking
appreciate your many years of support of

ded with the Qafet¥
trigger assembly.
rearm, just the

vantage of theiprogram and we
oducts.

customer (Terry shaffner)
Dear Mr., Millner,

I am sure you are doing everything you nhance the +dimage of
rRemington
Arms to all hunters; however, I must, tel]
your "bolt action safety program" esqond
the need to have the trigyer dsbem -

Remington bolt action r1%{

Wﬁs directed to do. I was to1d t
the

replacement of the trigger asse
Your customer service rep, was verys
rifle
apart and cleaned by a professi
r1§k of damaging my firearm.
an ;
have never had a gunsmith tal
the guns I don't use regul
nearing the schedule to u

ess than pleased with
vertisement regarding
tain models of

.into your NY location as I
had to pay would cover

1T cleaning of the rifle.
t if I had not had the

gikar basis, I was running the
@ owﬁ\fﬂrearms for over 40 years

uns apart to clean. I do clean
1 schedule. My 700 BDL was
At and oil preservative on the

qu

as we11 as in the barrel:
thoroughly cleaned I se
rifle today I Tooked du
condition

was told my gun would he
unclean. when I received the

rt to see if it was cleaned; however,

can only assume tha
and oil was not deg
always considered B
hased on how I rgcei
anymore.

ple task of swabbing the barrel with a cleaner
he rest of the gun was not cleaned either. I
phe of the hetter firearm compan1es. however,
garm back, I certainly don't fell that way

Regards,

Terry shaff

Terry shaffner
7444 oak]l

@earthlink. net
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